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असाधारण  

EXTRAORDINARY 

भाग II—खण् ड 3—उप-खण् ड (ii)  

PART II—Section 3—Sub-section (ii) 

प्राजधकार स ेप्रकाजित 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

रेल मतं्रालय 

(मध्य रेलव)े 

अजधसचूना 

म ंबई, 11 अगस्ट्त 2025 

रेलव े (सिंोधन) अजधजनयम  2008 की धारा 20A  के तहत 

का.आ. 3748(अ).—केन्द्रीय सरकार, न ेरेल अजधजनयम, 1989 (1989 का 24), एवं रेलवे (संिोधन) अजधजनयम 

2008 (2008 का 11) (जिसे इसमे इसके पश्चात उक्त अजधजनयम कहा गया ह ै) की धारा 20 ‘ए’  के खंड (1) द्वारा प्रदत्त 

िजक्तयों का प्रयोग करत ेहुए, यह समाधान हो िान ेके पश्चात की लोक प्रयोिन के जलए, वह भूजम, जिसका संजिप्त जववरण 

इससे उपाबद्ध अन सूची मे ददया गया ह,ै महाराष्ट्र राज्य केनांदडे, जिला  में वधाा—नादंेड (वाया यवतमाल –प सद)” की  जविेष 

रेल पररयोिना के जनष्पादन, अन रिण, प्रबंधन, और प्रचालन  के जलए अपेजित ह ै, ऐसी  भूजम का अिान करन ेके आिय दक 

घोषणा करती ह ैI 

उक्त भूजम मे जहतबद्ध कोई व्यजक्त , रािपत्र  मे इस अजधसूचना के प्रकािन दक तारीख से तीस ददन के भीतर , उक्त 

अजधजनयम दक धारा 20घ दक उप-धारा (1) के अधीन उपय ाक्त प्रयोिन के जलए एसी भूजम के अिान और उपयोग के संबंध म े

आिेप कर सकेगाI  

प्रत्येक ऐसा  आिपे,सिम प्राजधकारी, तथाउपजवभाजगय अजधकारी तथाभ संपादन अजधकारीहदगावमहाराष्ट्रको 

जलजखत  मे दकया िाएगा और उसके आधार उपवर्णात करेगा और सिम प्राजधकारी आिपेकताा को व्यजक्तगत रूप से या जवजध 

व्यवसायी के माध्यम से स नवाई का अवसर प्रदान करेगा और ऐसे आिपेों दक स नवाई करने तथा ऐसी िांच करन ेके पश्चात 

यदद कोई हो, जिसे सिम प्राजधकारी आवश्यक समझे , आदेि द्वारा, या तो आिेपों को अन ज्ञात कर सकेगा या अनन ज्ञात कर 

सकेगा I  
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उक्त अजधजनयम की धारा 20 घ की उप-धारा (2) के अधीन सिम प्राजधकारी द्वारा दकया गया कोई आदेि अंजतम 

होगा I इस अजधसूचना के अधीन आन ेवाली भूजम का रेखांकन और भूजम के अन्द्य ब्यौरे उपलब्ध ह ैऔर जहतबद्ध व्यजक्त द्वारा 

सिम प्राजधकारी के उपय ाक्त कायाालय मे उनका जनरीिण दकया िा सकता हैI 

अन सचूी 

महाराष्ट्र राज्य के नादंेड , जिला  में “वधाा—नादंेड (वाया यवतमाल –प सद)” रेल्वमेागा के जलए अर्िात की िान ेवाली  भजूम 

का सरंचना या उसके रजहत सजंिप्त जववरण 

अ. 

क्र. 

भ सपंादन 

प्रकरण 

क्रमाकं 

गााँव 

का नाम 

ताल का 7/12 अन सार भधूारक का नाम सव ेन. भधूारणा 

पद्धती 

7/12 

अन सारक लिते्र 

(ह.े आर.) 

सपंादन 

िते्र 

(ह.ेआर.) 

1 

2
0
2

5
/2

1
 

व
र
व
ट
 

ह
द
ग
ाव

 नारायण अि ान नरवाड ेव इतर 3  

9 1 2.80 0.20 

क ल 2.80 ह.ेआर. 0.20 

ह.ेआर. 

1 

2
0
2
5
/2
0
 

जि
ब
द
र
ा 

ह
द
ग
ाव

 

गिानन रामचंर द ग ेव इतर 2 73 1 4.14 0.04 

2 नारायण बळीराम बागल व इतर 4 130 1 4.85 0.10 

3 अमोल जिवािीराव चव् हाण व इतर 3 144 1 3.89 0.07 

क ल 12.88 ह.ेआर. 0.21 

ह.ेआर. 

1 

2
0
2
5
/1
9
 

ब
ाम
ण
ी 

 

ह
द
ग
ाव

 मारोती जवठ्ठलराव स यावंिी व इतर 5 65 1 5.41 

 

0.635 

 

क ल 5.41  ह.ेआर. 0.635 

ह.ेआर. 

क ल योग  21.09 ह.ेआर. 1.045 

ह.ेआर. 

           [फा.सं. G197/WR-Nanded/Hadgaon /Distt. Nanded/20A] 

                                     अवनीि क मार पाण्डेय, म ख्य प्रिासजनक अजधकारी (जनमााण) 

 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(Central Railway) 

NOTIFICATION  

Mumbai,  the 11th August, 2025 

Under clause 20A of the Railway (Amendment) Act 2008 

S.O. 3748(E).—In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section  (1) of Section 20A of the Railways Act, 

1989 (24 of 1989)  (hereinafter referred to the Railway (Amendment) Act 2008 (11 of 2008)), the Central Government, 

after being satisfied that for the public purpose, the land, the brief description of which has been given in schedule 

annexed hereto, is required for purpose of execution, maintenance, management and operation of Special Railway 

Project, namely Wardha-Nanded (via Yavatmal-Pusad) project  in the district of Yavatmal in the district of Nanded  

in the State of Maharashtra, hereby declares its intention to acquire such land. 

 

Any person interested in the said land may, within a period of thirty days from the date of publication of this 

notification in the Official Gazette, raise objection to the acquisition and use of such land for the aforesaid purpose 

under sub-section (1) of section 20D of the said Act. 

 Every such objection shall be made to the Competent Authority namely, Sub Divisional officer/Land 

Acquisition officers.Hadgaon, Maharashtra in writing and shall set out the grounds thereof, and the Competent Authority 
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shall give the objector the opportunity of being heard, either in person or by legal practitioner and may, after hearing 

such objections and after making such further enquiry, if any, as the Competent Authority thinks necessary, by order, 

either allow or disallow the objections. 

 

Any order made by the Competent Authority under sub-section (2) of section 20D of the said Act shall be 

final.The land plans and other details of the land covered under this notification are available and can be inspected by 

the interested person at the aforesaid office of the Competent Authority. 

SCHEDULE 

Brief description of the land to be acquired, with or without structures, falling within the Special Railway 

Project Wardha-Nanded (via Yavatmal-Pusad) project  in the district of Nanded in the State of Maharashtra. 

 

Sr

.     

No. 

Land 

Acquisitio

n Case No 

Nam

e of 

the 

village 

Taluk

a 

As per 7/12 landholder's name Surve

y no. 

Land 

holding 

practice

s 

As per 

7/12 

Total 

area (Ha) 

Editing 

Area 

(Ha) 

1 

2
0

2
5

/2
1
 

W
a

rw
a

t 

H
a

d
g

a
o

n
 

Narayan Arjun Narwade and other3 

9 1 2.80 0.20 

Total 2.80  

Ha 

0.20 

Ha 

1 

2
0
2
5
/2
0

 

S
h

ib
d

a
ra

 

H
a

d
g

a
o

n
 

Gajanan Ramchandra Durge and other 

2 73 1 4.14 0.04 

2 Narayan Baliram Bagal and other 4 

130 1 4.85 0.10 

3 Amol Shivajirao Chavhan and other 3 144 1 3.89 0.07 

 
   

 
  

12.88 

Ha 

0.21 

Ha   
 

1 
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0
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B
a
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a

n
i 

H
a

d
g

a
o

n
 

Maroti Vitthalrao Suryavanshi and other 

5 
65 1 5.41 0.635 

Total 5.41 Ha 0.635 

Ha 

Grand total  21.09 

Ha 

1.045 

Ha 

[F. No. G197/WR-Nanded/Hadgaon /Distt. Nanded/20A] 

AVANISH KUMAR PANDEY, Chief Administrative Officer (Construction) 
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