



भारत का राजपत्र

The Gazette of India

सी.जी.-एम.एच.-अ.-21082025-265584
CG-MH-E-21082025-265584

असाधारण
EXTRAORDINARY

भाग II—खण्ड 3—उप-खण्ड (ii)
PART II—Section 3—Sub-section (ii)

प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं. 3655]

नई दिल्ली, बृहस्पतिवार, अगस्त 14, 2025/श्रावण 23, 1947

No. 3655]

NEW DELHI, THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2025/SHRAVANA 23, 1947

रेल मंत्रालय
(मध्य रेलवे)

अधिसूचना

मुंबई, 11 अगस्त 2025

रेलवे (संशोधन) अधिनियम 2008 की धारा 20A के तहत

का.आ. 3748(अ).—केन्द्रीय सरकार, ने रेल अधिनियम, 1989 (1989 का 24), एवं रेलवे (संशोधन) अधिनियम 2008 (2008 का 11) (जिसे इसमें इसके पश्चात उक्त अधिनियम कहा गया है) की धारा 20 'ए' के खंड (1) द्वारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, यह समाधान हो जाने के पश्चात की लोक प्रयोजन के लिए, वह भूमि, जिसका संक्षिप्त विवरण इससे उपावद्ध अनुसूची में दिया गया है, महाराष्ट्र राज्य केनांदेड, जिला में वर्धा—नांदेड (वाया यवतमाल—पुसद)" की विशेष रेल परियोजना के निष्पादन, अनुरक्षण, प्रबंधन, और प्रचालन के लिए अपेक्षित है, ऐसी भूमि का अर्जन करने के आशय कि घोषणा करती है।

उक्त भूमि में हितबद्ध कोई व्यक्ति, राजपत्र में इस अधिसूचना के प्रकाशन कि तारीख से तीस दिन के भीतर, उक्त अधिनियम कि धारा 20वीं कि उप-धारा (1) के अधीन उपर्युक्त प्रयोजन के लिए ऐसी भूमि के अर्जन और उपयोग के संबंध में आक्षेप कर सकेगा।

प्रत्येक ऐसा आक्षेप, सक्षम प्राधिकारी, तथा उपविभागिय अधिकारी तथा भुसंपादन अधिकारीहृदगाव महाराष्ट्र को लिखित में किया जाएगा और उसके आधार उपर्युक्त करेगा और सक्षम प्राधिकारी आक्षेपकर्ता को व्यक्तिगत रूप से या विधि व्यवसायी के माध्यम से सुनवाई का अवसर प्रदान करेगा और ऐसे आक्षेपों कि सुनवाई करने तथा ऐसी जांच करने के पश्चात यदि कोई हो, जिसे सक्षम प्राधिकारी आवश्यक समझे, आदेश द्वारा, या तो आक्षेपों को अनुज्ञात कर सकेगा या अननुज्ञात कर सकेगा।

उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 20 घ की उप-धारा (2) के अधीन सक्षम प्राधिकारी द्वारा किया गया कोई आदेश अंतिम होगा। इस अधिसूचना के अधीन आने वाली भूमि का रेखांकन और भूमि के अन्य ब्यौरे उपलब्ध है और हितबद्ध व्यक्ति द्वारा सक्षम प्राधिकारी के उपर्युक्त कार्यालय में उनका निरीक्षण किया जा सकता है।

अनुसूची

महाराष्ट्र राज्य के नांदेड, जिला में “वर्धा—नांदेड (वाया यवतमाल—पुसद)” रेल्वेमार्ग के लिए अर्जित की जाने वाली भूमि का संरचना या उसके रहित संक्षिप्त विवरण

अ. क्र.	भुसंपादन प्रकरण क्रमांक	गाँव नाम	तालुका	7/12 अनुसार भूधारक का नाम	सर्वे नं.	भूधारणा पद्धति	7/12 अनुसार कुलक्षेत्र (हे. आर.)	संपादन क्षेत्र (हे.आर.)
1	2025/21	वरवट	हडगाव	नारायण अर्जुन नरवाडे व इतर 3	9	1	2.80	0.20
						कुल	2.80 हे.आर.	0.20 हे.आर.
1	2025/20	शिवदरा	हडगाव	गजानन रामचंद्र दुर्गे व इतर 2	73	1	4.14	0.04
2				नारायण बलीराम बागल व इतर 4	130	1	4.85	0.10
3				अमोल शिवाजीराव चव्हाण व इतर 3	144	1	3.89	0.07
						कुल	12.88 हे.आर.	0.21 हे.आर.
1	2025/19	बामणी	हडगाव	मारोती विठ्ठलराव सुर्यवंशी व इतर 5	65	1	5.41	0.635
						कुल	5.41 हे.आर.	0.635 हे.आर.
						कुल योग	21.09 हे.आर.	1.045 हे.आर.

[फा.सं. G197/WR-Nanded/Hadgaon /Distt. Nanded/20A]

अवनीश कुमार पाण्डेय, मुख्य प्रशासनिक अधिकारी (निर्माण)

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (Central Railway)

NOTIFICATION

Mumbai, the 11th August, 2025

Under clause 20A of the Railway (Amendment) Act 2008

S.O. 3748(E).—In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 20A of the Railways Act, 1989 (24 of 1989) (hereinafter referred to the Railway (Amendment) Act 2008 (11 of 2008)), the Central Government, after being satisfied that for the public purpose, the land, the brief description of which has been given in schedule annexed hereto, is required for purpose of execution, maintenance, management and operation of Special Railway Project, namely **Wardha-Nanded (via Yavatmal-Pusad) project in the district of Yavatmal** in the district of Nanded in the State of Maharashtra, hereby declares its intention to acquire such land.

Any person interested in the said land may, within a period of thirty days from the date of publication of this notification in the Official Gazette, raise objection to the acquisition and use of such land for the aforesaid purpose under sub-section (1) of section 20D of the said Act.

Every such objection shall be made to the Competent Authority namely, Sub Divisional officer/Land Acquisition officers.Hadgaon, Maharashtra in writing and shall set out the grounds thereof, and the Competent Authority

shall give the objector the opportunity of being heard, either in person or by legal practitioner and may, after hearing such objections and after making such further enquiry, if any, as the Competent Authority thinks necessary, by order, either allow or disallow the objections.

Any order made by the Competent Authority under sub-section (2) of section 20D of the said Act shall be final. The land plans and other details of the land covered under this notification are available and can be inspected by the interested person at the aforesaid office of the Competent Authority.

SCHEDULE

Brief description of the land to be acquired, with or without structures, falling within the Special Railway Project Wardha-Nanded (via Yavatmal-Pusad) project in the district of Nanded in the State of Maharashtra.

Sr . No.	Land Acquisition Case No	Name of the village	Taluk a	As per 7/12 landholder's name	Survey no.	Land holding practice s	As per 7/12 Total area (Ha)	Editing Area (Ha)
1	2025/21	Warwat	Hadgaon	Narayan Arjun Narwade and other3	9	1	2.80	0.20
Total							2.80 Ha	0.20 Ha
1	2025/20	Shibdara	Hadgaon	Gajanan Ramchandra Durge and other 2	73	1	4.14	0.04
2				Narayan Baliram Bagal and other 4	130	1	4.85	0.10
3				Amol Shivajirao Chavhan and other 3	144	1	3.89	0.07
							12.88 Ha	0.21 Ha
1	2025/19	Bamani	Hadgaon	Maroti Vitthalrao Suryavanshi and other 5	65	1	5.41	0.635
Total							5.41 Ha	0.635 Ha
Grand total							21.09 Ha	1.045 Ha

[F. No. G197/WR-Nanded/Hadgaon /Distt. Nanded/20A]
AVANISH KUMAR PANDEY, Chief Administrative Officer (Construction)